1 WWW.ASTRODYNETDI.COM · (908) 850-5088 REV. 072924
FEATURES
INPUT VOLTAGE
90-264 VAC (100-240 VAC, nom.)
INPUT FREQUENCY
47-440Hz, 50-60Hz nom.
OPERATING TEMPERATURE
0 to +50°C(FL) See Derate* (Free-air Convection)

10W ULTRAMINIATURE MODULAR SWITCHING POWER SUPPLIES
MCA10
HOW TO ORDER
The MCA-10 series offers 10W ultraminiature modular
switching power supplies, designed for high
performance and reliability. Available in single, dual,
and triple outputs, they feature a universal 90 to
264VAC input and output voltages from 3.3VDC to
24VDC. With 3,000 input-to-output isolation, they
ensure safety and protection. these power supplies are
available in PCB and chassis mount packages, offering
versatile installation options to accommodate different
design and space constraints. Whether for industrial,
commercial, or consumer electronics, the MCA-10
series provides a reliable and efficient power solution.
MSCC-0100/DRL
DRL: DIN RAIL MOUNT
OUTPUT VOLTAGE:
0 = 3.3 VDC
1 = 5 VDC
4 = 9 VDC
2 = 12 VDC
3 = 15 VDC
5 = 24 VDC
6 = ±12 VDC
7 = ±15 VDC
8 = +5/12 VDC
OUTPUT POWER: 10W
FORM FACTOR: C = CHASSIS MOUNT
 A = PCB MOUNT
# OF OUTPUTS: S = SINGLE OUTPUT
 D = DOUBLE OUTPUT
 T = TRIPLE OUTPUT
FAMILY: MCA SERIES
9 = +5,±12 VDC
11 = +5,±15 VDC
2                WWW.ASTRODYNETDI.COM · (908) 850-5088 REV. 072924
PARAMETERS MCA10
Input Voltage 90-264VAC (100-240VAC, nom.)
Input Frequency 47-440Hz, 50-60Hz Nom.
Input Current (LL/HL) 0.3A/0.5A
Inrush Current (Note 1) 20A@100VAC, 40A@200VAC, typ
Leakage Current <3.5mA at 264Vin, 50Hz
Output Voltage/Current See Model Selection Chart
Preset Accuracy Single & Matched Dual: ±1% nom.
Unmatched
Dual- 0108 (5V, 12V): ±2%, ±5% nom.
Triple O/P (5, ±O/P): ±1%, ±5% nom.
Voltage Adjust ±6%, typ
Load/Line Regulation (Note 3) See Model Selection Chart
Cross Regulation (Note 11) Dual O/P: 3% max.
Unmatched
Dual -0108 (5V, 12V): ±1%, ±5% max.
Triple O/P: N/A, ±0.5% max.
Temperature Coefficient ±0.03%/ºC
Ripple/Noise (Note 2) See Model Selection Chart
Over Voltage Protection Clamp*
Start Up <4S
Hold Up Time 20mS, typ
Rise Time <20mS
Over-Shoot/Under-Shoot <10% nominal O/P voltage
Short Circuit Protection Continuous, self-recovering*
* These are stress ratings. Exposure of the devices to any of these conditions may adversely affect long-term reliability. Proper
operation under conditions other than the standard operating conditions is neither warranted nor implied.
On/Off Control (Note 4) Open Collector Logic “1”/Open=ON
Input-Output Isolation Logic “0”/GND=OFF
Insulation Resistance (Note 6) ≥ 20MΩ
Operating Frequency 140 Khz, typ., fixed
Efficiency See Model Selection Chart
Safety UL/cUL:
UL60950-1 2nd ed.
C22.2 60950-1 2nd ed.
CB: IEC60950-1 2nd ed.